ORDINANCE NO. 2023-12-01

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-
1108 AND SETTING NEW RATES FOR SANITARY
SEWER SERVICE IN THE CITY OF HARDIN, TEXAS

ARTICLE 1: Rates

All sewer rates are based on water consumption which must be taken through a

single meter.
RESIDENTIAL RATES:

Monthly Charges for Sanitary
Sewer Service for Single Family
Residential User.

Monthly Charges for Sanitary
Sewer Service for 65 or over,
total disability, or VA Rate:

Monthly Charges for Sanitary
Sewer Service for Mobile Home
Parks:

Monthly Charges for Residential
Sanitary Sewer for which City is
Unable to obtain a water meter
Reading:

Monthly Charges for Sanitary
Sewer Service Sewer Fees
Outside Hardin City Limits:

Base Charge: $46.66 for first 4,000
gallons.

$4.37 per thousand gallons over 4,000
gallons with NO CAP.

Base Charge of $41.99 for up to 4,000
gallons (10% off Single Family
Residential Rate).

$4.37 per thousand gallons over 4,000
gallons with NO CAP. (10% off on flat
rate only.)

Base Charge is $46.66 per month for
up to 4,000 galions. Over 4,000
gallons is $4.37 per thousand gallons
per building/mobile home with NO
CAP. Each Mobile Home must have
its own meter.

$67.65 Flat Monthly Rate.

$11.66 Monthly Fee Applied.



COMMERCIAL RATES:

Monthly Charges for Sanitary Sewer
Service (commercial, institutional,
schools, and Multiple Unit Rate that
share a meter, including RV Parks:

Monthly Charges for Sanitary Sewer
Service Outside City Limits:

Commercial Sanitary Sewer for which
the City is unable to obtain a water
reading:

$58.32 per month per building up to
4,000 gallons. Over 4,000 galions is
$5.08 per thousand gallons with NO
CAP.

$11.66 Monthly Fee Applied

$125.97 Flat Monthly Rate

These changes are to take effect on the bills due January 15, 2024.

Passed and approved on December 11, 2023.

-,

Patricia JORRsON,
City Secretary

Harry Johnsoi, Mayor




